
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5087
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2011
LADLI SCHEME
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether introduction of Ladli Scheme for promotion of sex ratio introduced in Delhi Government will be implemented in Andaman and Nicobar Islands also;

(b) if not, the details thereof;

(c) the likely time frame by which this will be implemented;

(d) whether financial assistance scheme for widowed women daughter`s marriage has been implemented in A&N Islands like other States;

(e) if not, the details thereof; and

(f) the likely time frame by which this will be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON)

(a): As per information available at present, no proposal is under consideration for introducing Ladli Scheme of Delhi Government in Andaman & Nicobar Islands.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.

(d): No. Sir.

(e) & (f): Do not arise.
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